

20th July 2021

SENT BY EMAIL

Dear Year 6 Parents,

At the beginning of the school year in September, all secondary pupils will have two supervised rapid lateral flow tests in school. This includes your child as they are entering Year 7. Rapid lateral flow tests provide results within 30 minutes. By using them, we can reduce the risk of Covid spreading within the school and the wider community.

These tests will be at the following times for each class:

Current Year 6 Class	First Test	Second Test
6 Birmingham	Thursday 2 nd September 8.30am	Monday 6 th September 9.00am (in school day)
6 Nottingham	Thursday 2 nd September 9.00am	Monday 6 th September 9.30am (in school day)
6 Plymouth	Thursday 2 nd September 9.30am	Monday 6 th September 10.00am (in school day)

For your child to take part in rapid testing now and in the future, your consent is needed. If we do not receive consent from you, your child will not be able to take part.

Please make sure that you have read the privacy notice and frequently asked questions about data protection on our website before completing this form. <https://kingsolomonacademy.org/parents/keeping-everyone-safe>

In the past year we have been notifying parents of the result by using the consent information we already have on our school system. In the consent form below you are asked for your contact details. These will act as a confirmation if there are any issues with the contact information we already have for you. If we do not have this information we will add the information you give here to our system. By having detailed information we will be able to register the test for your child and ensure that you receive the result.

At the end of the testing school information you are asked about agreeing to test your child at home in the future.

Please complete the whole form here by 12pm on Friday 23rd July: [CONSENT FOR TESTING](#)

Yours faithfully,

Ms A. Cairns
Vice Principal, Pastoral